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STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF CARVER PROBATE DIVISION
 

In Re: 

          Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 
Decedent.                                  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

District Court Case No.: 10-PR-16-46

Dates of Orders: April 5, 2017, May 15, 2017

 
 
 I, Thomas P. Kane, hereby certify that on June 5, 2017, I caused the following: 

 1. Notice of Appeal to the Court of Appeals; and 

 2. Certificate of Service 

to be served through the court’s Odyssey e-Service upon the following: 

Steven H. Silton (ssilton@cozen.com) 
 
Justin A. Bruntjen (justin@b2lawyers.com) 
 
Randall W. Sayers (rsayers@handsendordell.com) 
 
Mark W. Greiner (mgreiner@fredlaw.com) 

Dated: June 5, 2017 
 
COZEN O’CONNOR 
 
By  /s/ Thomas P. Kane   
Steven H. Silton (#260769) 
Thomas P. Kane (#53491) 
33 South Sixth Street, 38th Floor 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Telephone:  (612) 260-9000 
ssilton@cozen.com 
tkane@cozen.com 
 

BRUNTJEN & BRODIN LEGAL 
 
By  /s/ Justin A. Bruntjen   
Justin A. Bruntjen (#392657) 
2915 Wayzata Boulevard 
Minneapolis, MN  55405 
Justin@b2lawyers.com 
 
FRANK K. WHEATON 
 
By  /s/ Frank K. Wheaton   
Frank K. Wheaton (pro hac vice to be filed) 
201 Illinois Street – Suite 1600 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Telephone: (317) 610-3455 
fkwheaton@gmail.com 
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